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SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS 

JANUARY 2024 
 FALL 

2023 

WINTER 

2024 

 

COMPARISON 

ADMISSION STATUS 

Returning & Former Students 

Transfer 

Non-degree/Extension 

First-Time Freshmen: 

     Academy 

     High School 

     GED 

     Home Schooled 

     Foreign - SDA 

     Foreign - Non-SDA 

     Private – Non-SDA 

     Independent 

     TOTALS 

 

1,788 

133 

148 

 

531 

135 

03 

52 

07 

03 

27 

-- 

2,827 

 

 

1,560 

161 

165 

 

500 

125 

03 

56 

03 

11 

23 

-- 

2,607 

 

-228 

+28 

+17 

 

-31 

-10 

0 

+04 

-04 

+08 

-04 

-- 

-220 

GENDER 

Male 

Female 

               TOTALS 

 

1,295 

1,532 

2,827 

 

1,183 

1,424 

2,607 

 

-112 

-108 

-220 

RESIDENCE:  MAIN CAMPUS 

Thatcher Hall – Women 

Thatcher South – Women 

Southern Village – Women 

Kentucky/Mississippi/Virginia Apt–Women 

Talge Hall - Women 

Talge Hall - Men 

Southern Village – Men 

Kentucky & Virginia Apartments-Men 

College Housing 

Spalding Cove Housing 

Winding Creek 

Non-College Housing 

RESIDENCE: OFF CAMPUS 

Adult Degree Completion 

Academy Extensions 

Adventist Colleges Abroad 

Consortium:  Nursing 

Medical Lab Science 

Online  

SALT 

Student Missionaries: 

     Enrolled 

     Non-Enrolled 

               TOTALS 

 

490 

270 

270 

44 

0 

712 

67 

71 

34 

106 

27 

439 

 

39 

97 

35 

31 

06 

34 

09 

 

29 

17 

2,827 

 

468 

249 

251 

42 

0 

654 

96 

64 

33 

104 

26 

342 

 

37 

93 

26 

22 

06 

45 

00 

 

31 

18 

2,607 

 

 

-22 

-21 

-19 

-02 

0 

-58 

+29 

-07 

-01 

-02 

-01 

-97 

 

-02 

-04 

-09 

-09 

0 

+11 

-09 

 

+02 

+01 

-220 

                                                                                       



 

 

 

 

 SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

          JANUARY 2024 

 

 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-2024 

FULL-TIME 

EQUIVALENCY 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2nd Sem. % 

 

 

 

2,051 

 

1,903 

 

   148          

7.2% 

 

 

 

2,058 

 

1,893 

 

   165          

8.0% 

 

 

 

2,053 

 

1,869 

 

184          

8.9% 

 

 

 

 2,140 

 

 1,948 

 

 192 

8.9% 

 

 

 

 2,367 

 

 2,171 

 

 196 

8.2% 

SEMESTER 

HOURS 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2nd Sem % 

 

 

31,794 

 

29,493 

 

  2,301      

7.2% 

 

 

31,896 

 

29,347 

 

  2,549      

8.0% 

 

 

31,821 

 

28,971 

 

2,850           

8.9% 

  

 

33,170 

 

30,188 

 

2,982 

8.9% 

  

 

36,682 

 

33,644 

 

3,038 

8.2% 

2ND  SEMESTER 

AVERAGE HOURS 

CARRIED 

 

Full-Time Student 

 

Part-Time Student 

 

All Students 

 

 

 

 

14.34 

 

  6.05 

 

12.66 

 

 

 

 

14.38 

 

  5.83 

 

13.01 

 

 

 

 

14.33 

 

5.84 

 

12.89 

 

 

 

 

14.36 

 

5.79 

 

12.78  

 

 

 

 

14.39 

 

5.95 

 

12.91  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY  

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

   JANUARY 2024 

 

 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-2024 

HEAD COUNT 

TOTAL ENROLLED 1ST SEM 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

   Returned from 1st Semester 

   New Second Semester 

TOTAL ENROLLED 2ND SEM 

 

NET LOSS 

 

2,448 

 

 

2,129 

   200 

2,329 

 

119 

 

 

 

 

86.9% 

 8.2% 

 

 

 4.9% 

 

2,384 

 

 

2,019 

236 

2,255 

 

129 

 

 

 

 

84.7% 

9.9% 

 

 

5.4% 

 

2,399 

 

 

2,046 

202 

2,248 

 

151   

 

 

 

 

85.3% 

8.4% 

 

 

6.3% 

 

2,571 

 

 

2,191 

171 

2,362 

 

209 

 

 

 

 

85.2% 

6.6% 

 

 

8.1% 

 

2,827 

 

 

2,422 

185 

2,607 

 

220 

 

 

 

 

85.7% 

6.5% 

 

 

7.8% 

SUMMARY OF LOSS 

 

DROPOUTS 

   During First Semester 

   Estimated End of First Semester 

TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts 

 

   Graduates Not Returning 

TOTAL Non-Returning Students 

   Minus New Students 

 

NET LOSS 

 

 

 

  41 

164 

205 

 

114 

319 

200 

 

  119 

 

 

 

1.7% 

6.7% 

8.4% 

 

  4.7% 

13.1% 

8.2% 

 

4.9% 

 

 

 

54 

198 

252 

 

113 

365 

236 

 

129 

 

 

 

2.3% 

8.3% 

10.6% 

 

4.7% 

15.3% 

9.9% 

 

5.4% 

 

 

 

56 

175 

231 

 

122 

353 

202 

 

151 

 

 

 

2.3% 

7.3% 

9.6% 

 

5.1% 

14.7% 

8.4% 

 

6.3% 

 

 

 

61 

210 

271 

 

109 

380 

171 

 

209 

 

 

 

2.4% 

8.2% 

10.5% 

 

4.2% 

14.8% 

6.7% 

 

8.1% 

 

 

 

64 

215 

279 

 

126 

405 

185 

 

220 

 

 

 

2.3% 

7.6% 

10% 

 

4.5% 

14.3% 

6.5% 

 

7.8% 

FRESHMAN RETENTION 

 

   Enrolled 1st Semester 

   Returned 2nd Semester 

   Did Not Return 2nd Semester 

 

 

512 

479 

  33 

 

 

 

93.6% 

  6.4% 

 

 

493 

434 

59 

 

 

 

88.0% 

12.0% 

 

 

571 

512 

60 

 

 

 

89.6% 

10.5% 

 

 

628 

575 

53 

 

 

 

91.5% 

8.4% 

 

 

758 

714 

44 

 

 

 

94.2% 

5.8% 

 

 



 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 

REGISTRATION STATISTICS 
 

SUMMER 

 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Head Count 555 520  448 492 390 

#FT Equivalent 249 228  196 200  

Hours Enrolled 2,987 2,735  2,347 2,410 2,739 

August Graduates 0 0  0 0 30 

 

 

FALL 

 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Head Count 386 346  320 332 328 

#FT Equivalent 254 204  175 184 179 

Hours Enrolled 3,048 2,448  2,098 2,214 2,149 

December Graduates 59   32    56 43 23 

 

 

WINTER 

 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Head Count 386 341  314 291 347 

#FT Equivalent 241 203  174 162 189 

Hours Enrolled 2,893 2,436  2,083 1,947 2,274 

May Graduates 108 77 42 32  

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

FALL 2023 AND WINTER 2024 

 

 

 FALL 2023 WINTER 2024 SUMMARY 

Undergraduate 2,827 2,607 -220 

Graduate 328 347 +19 

GRAND TOTAL 3,155 2,954 -201 
 

 

 

 

 


