SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY

STATISTICS FOR BOARD MEETING

(AS OF THE CLOSE OF THE SECOND WEEK OF CLASSES)

JANUARY 2024

Prepared by the Records & Advisement Office

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS JANUARY 2024

JANUAKY 2024			
	FALL	WINTER	
	2023	2024	COMPARISON
ADMISSION STATUS			
Returning & Former Students	1,788	1,560	-228
Transfer	133	161	+28
Non-degree/Extension	148	165	+17
First-Time Freshmen:	140	105	117
Academy	531	500	-31
High School	135	125	-10
GED	03	03	0
Home Schooled	52	56	+04
Foreign - SDA	07	03	-04
Foreign - Non-SDA	03	11	+08
Private – Non-SDA	27	23	-04
Independent			
TOTALS	2,827	2,607	-220
	,=	_,	
GENDER			
Male	1,295	1,183	-112
Female			
	<u>1,532</u>	<u>1,424</u>	<u>-108</u>
TOTALS	2,827	2,607	-220
RESIDENCE: MAIN CAMPUS			
Thatcher Hall – Women	490	468	-22
Thatcher South – Women	270	249	-21
Southern Village – Women	270	251	-19
Kentucky/Mississippi/Virginia Apt-Women	44	42	-02
Talge Hall - Women	0	0	0
Talge Hall - Men	712	654	-58
Southern Village – Men	67	96	+29
Kentucky & Virginia Apartments-Men	71	64	-07
College Housing	34	33	-01
Spalding Cove Housing	106	104	-01
		-	-
Winding Creek	27	26	-01
Non-College Housing	439	342	-97
RESIDENCE: OFF CAMPUS			
Adult Degree Completion	39	37	-02
Academy Extensions	97	93	-04
Adventist Colleges Abroad	35	26	-09
Consortium: Nursing	31	22	-09
Medical Lab Science	06	06	0
Online	34	45	+11
SALT	09	00	-09
Student Missionaries:	0)	00	57
Enrolled	29	31	102
			+02
Non-Enrolled	<u>17</u>	$\frac{18}{18}$	$\frac{+01}{220}$
TOTALS	2,827	2,607	-220

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON JANUARY 2024

	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-2024
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY					
First Semester	2,051	2,058	2,053	2,140	2,367
Second Semester	<u>1,903</u>	<u>1,893</u>	<u>1,869</u>	<u>1,948</u>	2,171
Loss 2 nd Sem. %	148 7.2%	165 8.0%	184 8.9%	192 8.9%	196 8.2%
SEMESTER HOURS					
First Semester	31,794	31,896	31,821	33,170	36,682
Second Semester	<u>29,493</u>	<u>29,347</u>	<u>28,971</u>	<u>30,188</u>	<u>33,644</u>
Loss 2 nd Sem %	2,301 7.2%	2,549 8.0%	2,850 8.9%	2,982 8.9%	3,038 8.2%
2 ND SEMESTER AVERAGE HOURS CARRIED					
Full-Time Student	14.34	14.38	14.33	14.36	14.39
Part-Time Student	6.05	5.83	5.84	5.79	5.95
All Students	12.66	13.01	12.89	12.78	12.91

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON JANUARY 2024

	201	9-20	202	20-21	202	1-22	202	2-23	2023	-2024
HEAD COUNT										
TOTAL ENROLLED 1 ST SEM	2,448		2,384		2,399		2,571		2,827	
SECOND SEMESTER										
Returned from 1 st Semester	2,129	86.9%	2,019	84.7%	2,046	85.3%	2,191	85.2%	2,422	85.7%
New Second Semester	200	8.2%	<u>236</u>	9.9%	<u>202</u>	8.4%	<u>171</u>	6.6%	<u>185</u>	6.5%
TOTAL ENROLLED 2 ND SEM	2,329		2,255		2,248		2,362		2,607	
NET LOSS	119	4.9%	129	5.4%	151	6.3%	209	8.1%	220	7.8%
SUMMARY OF LOSS										
DROPOUTS										
During First Semester	41	1.7%	54	2.3%	56	2.3%	61	2.4%	64	2.3%
Estimated End of First Semester	<u>164</u>	<u>6.7%</u>	<u>198</u>	<u>8.3%</u>	<u>175</u>	7.3%	<u>210</u>	<u>8.2%</u>	<u>215</u>	<u>7.6%</u>
TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts	205	8.4%	252	10.6%	231	9.6%	271	10.5%	279	10%
Graduates Not Returning	<u>114</u>	4.7%	<u>113</u>	<u>4.7%</u>	122	5.1%	109	4.2%	126	4.5%
TOTAL Non-Returning Students	319	13.1%	365	15.3%	353	14.7%	380	14.8%	405	14.3%
Minus New Students	<u>200</u>	<u>8.2%</u>	<u>236</u>	<u>9.9%</u>	<u>202</u>	<u>8.4</u> %	<u>171</u>	<u>6.7%</u>	<u>185</u>	6.5%
NET LOSS	119	4.9%	129	5.4%	151	6.3%	209	8.1%	220	7.8%
FRESHMAN RETENTION										
Enrolled 1 st Semester	512		493		571		628		758	
Returned 2 nd Semester	479	93.6%	<u>434</u>	88.0%	512	89.6%	575	91.5%	714	94.2%
Did Not Return 2 nd Semester	33	6.4%	59	12.0%	60	10.5%	53	8.4%	44	5.8%

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT REGISTRATION STATISTICS

SUMMER						
	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	
Head Count	555	520	448	492	390	
#FT Equivalent	249	228	196	200		
Hours Enrolled	2,987	2,735	2,347	2,410	2,739	
August Graduates	0	0	0	0	30	

FALL						
	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	
Head Count	386	346	320	332	328	
#FT Equivalent	254	204	175	184	179	
Hours Enrolled	3,048	2,448	2,098	2,214	2,149	
December Graduates	59	32	56	43	23	

WINTER					
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Head Count	386	341	314	291	347
#FT Equivalent	241	203	174	162	189
Hours Enrolled	2,893	2,436	2,083	1,947	2,274
May Graduates	108	77	42	32	

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT FALL 2023 AND WINTER 2024

	FALL 2023	WINTER 2024	SUMMARY
Undergraduate	2,827	2,607	-220
Graduate	328	347	+19
GRAND TOTAL	3,155	2,954	-201